502614775 12/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2661337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOCERA TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, INC.	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS DEVELOPMENT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	1855 GATEWAY BLVD.
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312-913-0001

 Email:
 docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS J. THYMIAN
Signature:	/Marcus J. Thymian/
Date:	12/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change from KTD to KDDA#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change from KTD to KDDA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031870 FRAME: 0630 CH \$40 00 11986055

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MAY -9 2012 OF KYOCERA TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Kyocera Technology Development, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation shall be "KYOCERA Document Solutions Development America, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and its Sole Shareholder.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. This Corporation has one class of stock, and the total number of outstanding shares of this Corporation is 3,000 shares of Common Stock. The total number of shares voting in favor of this amendment of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation set forth herein equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Date: May 8, 2012

Atsushi Yuki, President

Calvin Rosen, Secretary

•

PATENT

REEL: 031870 FRAME: 0631



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(ts) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 10 2012

Date:

Jehr Bowen, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 031870 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 12/27/2013